
ADCOCK, Nate (RHP)
AGRAZAL, Dario (RHP)
AGUERO, Ramon (RHP)
AGUSTIN, Ronny (LHP)
ALDERSON, Tim (RHP)
ALEMAIS, Stephen (INF)
ALLIE, Stetson (INF)
ALVARADO, Gabriel (RHP)
ALVAREZ, Pedro (INF)*
AMARAL, Daniel (OF)
AMEDEE, Jess (RHP)
ANDERSON, Calvin (OF)
ANDERSON, Tanner (RHP)
AQUINO, Jayson (LHP)
ARBET, Trae (INF)
ARRIBAS, Daniel (INF)
ASCANIO, Jose (RHP)*
AVILA, Eric (INF)

BAKER, Aaron (INF)
BAKER, Nate (LHP)
BARNES, Barrett (OF)
BARRIOS, Yhonathan (RHP)
BARTHMAIER, Jimmy (RHP)^
BASTARDO, Alexis (OF)
BAUR, Albert (INF)
BECKMAN, Ryan (RHP)
BEIMEL, Joe (LHP)*
BELL, Josh (OF)
BENEDICT, Matt (RHP)
BIDO, Oswaldo (RHP)
BISHOP, Jorge (INF)
BLACK, Vic (RHP)
BLEICH, Jeremy (LHP)
BOLESKA, Tom (RHP)
BOLTON, Cody (RHP)
BORDEN, Buddy (RHP)
BORMANN, John (C)
BRAULT, Steven (LHP)
BRENTZ, Jake (LHP)
BREWER, Colten (RHP)
BROWN, Garrett (OF)
BROWN, Kelson (INF)
BRUBAKER, JT (RHP)
BURDI, Nick (RHP)
BURNETT, A.J. (RHP)*
BUSBY, Dylan (INF)

CABRERA, Daniel (RHP)^
CABRERA, Ramon (C)
CAIN, Colton (LHP)
CARDONA, Rodolfo (INF)
CARLE, Shane (RHP)
CASE, Brad (RHP) 2019
CASTRO, Orlando (LHP)
CASTRO, Rodolfo (INF)
CEDERLIND, Blake (RHP)
CESAR, Joel (RHP)
CEVETTE, Dan (LHP)
CHAMBERS, Evan (OF)
CHOURIO, Adenson (INF)
COLE, Gerrit (RHP)
COLEY, Austin (RHP)
COLLA, Mike (RHP)
CONTRERAS, Jose (RHP)*
COX, Tyler (LHP)
CRAIG, Will (INF)
CREASY, Jason (RHP)
CRUMLICH, D.J. (INF)
CRUZ, Oneil (INF)
CUMPTON, Brandon (RHP)
CUNNINGHAM, Jarek (INF)

HERNANDEZ, Raul (C)
HIGHTOWER, Scooter (RHP)
HILL, Logan (OF)
HINSZ, Gage (RHP)
HIRSCH, Henry (RHP)
HOLMES, Clay (RHP)
HOLT, Brock (INF)
HOWARD, Justin (OF)
HUBER, Erik (OF)
HUGHSTON, Casey (OF)

D’ARNAUD, Chase (INF)
DAVIS, Adam (INF)
DELAY, Jason (C)
DE LEON, Emmanuel (RHP)
DE LOS SANTOS, Jose (INF)
DIAZ, Chris (INF)
DIAZ, Elias (C)
DIAZ, Francisco (C)
DICKERSON, Alex (INF)
DICKSON, Cody (LHP)
DODSON, Zack (LHP)
DOUMIT, Ryan (C)*
DUNCAN, Frank (RHP)
DuRAPAU, Montana (RHP)

INMAN, Jeff (RHP)
IRWIN, Phil (RHP)
IVANY, Devin (C)

JACQUES, Joe (LHP)
JAKUBAUSKAS, Chris (RHP)*
JESS, Jordan (LHP)
JHANG, Jin-De (C)
JOE, Connor (INF)
JONES, JaCoby (INF)

KAMINSKA, Kyle (RHP)
KANG, Jung Ho (INF)*
KARSTENS, Jeff (RHP)*
KASPAREK, Kenn (RHP)
KELLER, Mitch (RHP)
KELLEY, Christian (C)
KEMP, Shane (RHP)
KENSING, Logan (RHP)*
KESELICA, Sean (LHP)
KILCREASE, Robert (LHP)
KINGHAM, Nick (RHP)
KRAMER, Kevin (INF)
KRANICK, Max (RHP)
KRAUSE, Kevin (OF)
KROL, Noah (RHP)
KUCHNO, John (RHP)
KUHL, Chad (RHP)

2011
2010-11
2014-15

2014
2010
2017
2018

2011, 2013
2011

2014
2012-15

2019
2010
2011
2015
2010
2019
2016

2017-19
2015

2017-18
2016
2018
2011

2016
2018
2012
2019

2010
2017-18

2010
2018
2010
2017
2013
2011
2011
2019

2017-18
2010-11

2016
2015
2018
2017

2010-11
2013

ALL-TIME ROSTER

EARDENSOHN, Matt (RHP)
ECKELMAN, Matt (RHP)
ECONOMOS, Nick (RHP)
EMSLEY-PAI, Kawika (C)
EPPLER, Tyler (RHP)
ERICKSON, Casey (RHP)
ERICKSON, Jason (RHP)
ESCOBAR, Elvis (OF)
ESCOBAR, Luis (RHP)
ESPINAL, Edwin (INF)
ESPINOSA, Roberto (RHP)
EUSEBIO, Julio (RHP)

LAMBERT, Chase (INF)
LASHMET, Chris (INF)
LATIMORE, Quincy (OF)
LAUREANO, Melkin (RHP)
LEACH, Brian (RHP)
LEROUX, Chris (RHP)*
LEWIS, Taylor (OF)
LIRIANO, Francisco (LHP)*
LOCKE, Jeff (LHP)
LOCKERY, Dean (INF)
LOEPRICH, Conner (RHP)
LOPEZ, Cesar (RHP)
LOPEZ, Junior (RHP)
LOPEZ, Porfirio (LHP)
LORIN, Brett (RHP)
LUDWIG, Patrick (RHP)
LUNDE, Erik (C)
LUPLOW, Jordan (OF)

2012
2011
2012
2010
2014
2019

2013-14
2019

2018-19
2019
2013

2011-12
2010
2012

2016, 2019
2010
2013

2010-11
2017
2014

2013-14
2019

2011, 2017
2011

2011, 2013
2010
2018

2012-13
2010
2015

2013, 2016, 2019
2012
2012
2015
2013
2011
2015
2015

2019
2018
2019

2012, 2015
2015
2010
2011
2016

2018-19
2015
2013

2015, 2017

2016, 2019
2018

2016-17
2017

2015-16
2015, 2018

2010
2012, 2014

2010
2017-18

2011, 2012, 2014
2011-12

2013

2019
2010

2017-18
2014-15

2016
2015

2012
2018
2013
2012

2016-18
2016-17

2017
2012
2016
2013

2013, 2016-17
2016
2019
2017
2010
2014
2014

2019
2013
2010
2010

2010-11
2012

2013-14
2013

2010, 2014*
2019
2019
2013

2015-16
2011-12

2011
2013-14

2016
2016

REYES, Samuel (RHP)
RICHARD, Clayton (LHP)*
ROBLES, Domingo (LHP)
ROCHA, Oderman (RHP)
ROJAS JR.,, Mel (OF)
ROSARIO, Miguel (RHP)
RODRIGUEZ, Joely (LHP)
RODRIGUEZ, Sean (INF)*
ROMERO, Enny (LHP)*
ROWLAND, Robby (RHP)
ROY, Jeff (OF)
RUBINSTEIN, David (OF)

2019
2015

2018-19
2013-15

2012
2015-17

2013
2018
2018

2013-14
2014-16

2011

BOLD - appeared in major leagues  ||  * - appeared with Bradenton on rehab assignment only  ||  ^ - made MLB debut before playing for Bradenton (non-rehab)

A (18)

B (28)

C (24)

D (14)

E (12)

I (3)

J (6)

K (17)

L (18)

F (13)
FARRELL, Jeremy (INF)
FELIX, Michael (LHP)
FISCHER, Drew (RHP)
FORD, Shelby (INF)
FORTUNATO, Raul (OF)
FOSTER, Zach (RHP)
FRANKLIN, Nick (INF)*
FRANSOSO, Michael (OF)
FRAZIER, Adam (INF)
FREEMAN, Wes (OF)
FRIDAY, Brian (INF)
FRYER, Eric (C)
FUESSER, Zac (LHP)

2010
2010
2019
2010
2014

2011-12
2019
2015
2014

2012, 2015
2010
2010
2013

M (41)
MADRIS, Bligh (OF)
MAFFEI, Justin (OF)
MAGGI, Drew (INF)
MARQUEZ, Jairo (C)
MARTE, Starling (OF)
MARTIN, Mason (INF)
MARVEL, James (RHP)
MASTERSON, Justin (RHP)^
MATHISEN, Wyatt (INF)
McCLUNE, Austin (OF)
McCUTCHEN, Daniel (RHP)*
McDONALD, James (RHP)*
McGARRY, Seth (RHP)
McGUIRE, Reese (C)
McKINNEY, Brett (RHP)
McPHERSON, Kyle (RHP)
McRAE, Alex (RHP)
McSWAIN, Matt (RHP)
MEADOWS, Austin (OF)
MEARS, Nick (RHP)
MEDINA, Jhondaniel (RHP)
MEDRANO, Jesse (INF)
MEEK, Evan (RHP)*
MENDEZ, Deivy (RHP)
MENDEZ, Miguel (RHP)
MESA, Carlos (OF)
MILLER, Quinton (RHP)
MITCHELL, Cal (OF)
MONTERO, Joan (RHP)
MONTERO, Yunior (RHP)
MONTGOMERY, Allen (RHP)
MOORE, Ty (OF)
MORALES, Tomas (C)
MORENO, Diego (RHP)
MOROFF, Max (INF)
MORRIS, A.J. (RHP)
MORRIS, Bryan (RHP)
MORROW, Matt (INF)
MORTON, Charlie (RHP)*
MUNOZ, Carlos (INF)
MURRAY, Shea (RHP)
MUSGROVE, Joe (RHP)*

2018
2014-16
2011-12

2011
2010, 2017*

2019
2017-18

2016
2015-16

2010
2012
2013
2017
2015

2014-15
2010-11

2016
2010-11

2015
2019

2013-14
2018-19

2011
2018
2011

2012-13
2011-13

2019
2012-14

2017
2019
2017
2016

2010-11
2014
2014
2010
2019
2013
2017
2019
2018

SADLER, Casey (RHP)
SALINAS, Doug (RHP)
SAMPLE, Tyler (RHP)
SAMPSON, Adrian (RHP)
SANCHEZ, Isaac (RHP)
SANCHEZ, Lolo (OF)
SANCHEZ, Tony (C)
SANTANA, Edgar (RHP)
SANTOS, Adalberto (OF)
SCHLABACH, Ike (LHP)
SCHUGEL, A.J. (RHP)*
SCHULTZ, Bo (RHP)^
SCHWIND, Jonathan (OF)
SCIONEAUX, Tate (RHP)
SCOTT, Travis (C)
SELLERS, Justin (INF)*
SENDELBACH, Logan (RHP)
SHARPE, Chris (OF)
SHORTRIDGE, Aaron (RHP)
SIMPSON, Chase (INF)
SINGER, Kirk (INF/RHP)
SINKBEIL, Brett (RHP)^
SIRI, Raul (INF)
SKELTON, James (C)
SMITH, Josh D. (LHP)
SNYDER, Chris (C)*
SOSA, Junior (OF)
STAFFORD, Deon (C)
STALLINGS, Jacob (C)
STERANKA, Jordan (INF)
STEWART, Chris (C)*
STOCK, Robert (RHP)
STOELKE, Logan (RHP)
STRATTON, Hunter (RHP)
STREET, Sam (RHP)
STRICKLAND, Hunter (RHP)
SUCHY, Michael (OF)
SUITER, Jerrick (OF)
SWAGGERTY, Travis (OF)

2012, 2017*
2012
2014
2013
2015
2019
2010
2016
2011
2019
2018
2018
2014
2016
2011
2015
2017
2019
2019
2016

2012-13
2011

2018-19
2010
2014
2011

2012-13, 2015
2019

2013-14
2014-15

2014
2015
2019
2019

2016-17
2010, 2012

2016
2016-17

2019

G (17)
GAFFNEY, Tyler (OF)
GAMACHE, Dan (INF)
GARCIA, Willy (OF)
GARCIA, Yeudy (RHP)
GASSAWAY, Randolph (OF)
GEORGE, Jordan (OF)
GERMAN, Angel (RHP)
GLASNOW, Tyler (RHP)
GLENDINNING, Robbie (INF)
GONZALEZ, Bengie (INF)
GONZALEZ, Elevys (INF)
GONZALEZ, Felipe (RHP)
GOURLEY, Walker (INF/OF)
GRETLER, Michael (INF)
GROSSMAN, Robbie (OF)
GROVATT, Dan (OF)
GUSHUE, Taylor (C)

2018
2013
2013
2016
2019
2017
2018
2014
2019

2011-13
2011-12

2014-15
2010, 2014

2019
2010-11
2012-13

2016

H (22)
HAFNER, Ryan (RHP)
HANRAHAN, Joel (RHP)*
HANSEN, Craig (RHP)*
HANSON, Alen (INF)
HARLAN, Tom (LHP)
HARRER, Justin (OF)
HARTLIEB, Geoff (RHP)
HAUG, Ryan (C)
HAYES, Ke’Bryan (INF)
HEARN, Taylor (LHP)
HELTON, Bret (RHP)
HEREDIA, Luis (RHP)

2014-15
2010
2010
2013

2013-14
2018
2017
2018
2017
2017
2017

2015-16

N (10)
NAVARRO, Eliecer (LHP)
NEUMANN, Nick (RHP)
NEVERAUSKAS, Dovydas (RHP)
NEWMAN, Kevin (INF)
NEWTON, Jordan (C)
NGOEPE, Gift (INF)
NORMAN, Anthony (OF)
NOVA, Luis (RHP)
NUNEZ, Gustavo (INF)
NUNEZ, Oddy (LHP)

2011-13
2016

2015, 2019*
2016
2010

2010, 2012-13
2010
2019
2012

2018-19

O (8)
OGLE, Braedan (LHP)
OHLENDORF, Ross (RHP)*
OLIVA, Jared (OF)
OLLER, Adam (RHP)
O’REILLY, John (RHP)
OSUNA, Jose (INF)
OTAMENDI, Andy (LHP)
OWEN, Hunter (INF)

2019
2011

2018
2018
2019

2013-15, 2019*
2014-15

2018

P (16)
PABST, Arden (C)
PAULINO, Carlos (C)
PEARCE, Steve (INF)*
PEREZ, Clario (RHP)
PEURIFOY, Ryan (OF)
PICART, Greg (INF)
PIECHOTA, Evan (RHP)
PIMENTEL, Cesilio (LHP)
PIMENTEL, Stolmy (RHP)*
POLANCO, Gregory (OF)
POLO, Tito (OF)
PONCE, Ashley (INF)
POPE, Brett (INF)
POYTRESS, Josh (LHP)
PRESLEY, Alex (OF)*
PRIBANIC, Aaron (RHP)

2018
2011-12

2010, 2011
2015

2018-19
2010
2018
2015
2014

2013, 2019*
2016

2013-14
2018
2012
2011

2010, 2012

R (19)
RAMIREZ, Harold (OF)
RAMOS, Jhonathan (LHP)
RATLEDGE, Logan (OF)
REGALADO, Jose (RHP)
REYES, Alfredo (INF)
REYES, Milver (C)
REYES, Pablo (INF)

2015
2011-13
2016-17

2016
2018
2010
2016

S (39)

TABATA, Jose (OF)*
TAILLON, Jameson (RHP)
TAM SING, Trace (INF)
TARPLEY, Stephen (LHP)
TANCAS, Lucas (INF)
TAVERAS, Yerfi (RHP)
THORNTON, Zack (RHP)
TOLMAN, Mitchell (INF)
TOPA, Justin (RHP)
TOWNSEND, Jason (RHP)
TREPAGNIER, Bryton (RHP)
TUCKER, Cole (INF)
TURGEON, Erik (RHP)

2011
2012

2015-17
2016

2018-19
2010
2013

2017-18
2016
2012
2014

2016-17
2012

T (13)

WADDELL, Brandon (LHP)
WALDRON, Tyler (RHP)
WALKER, Andrew (C)
WALKER, Neil (INF)*
WALLACE, Gavin (RHP)
WALLACE, Mike (RHP)
WEIMAN, Blake (LHP)
WEISS, Erich (INF)
WELCH, Stefan (INF)
WELKER, Duke (RHP)
WHITE, Cole (INF)
WILLIAMS, Trevor (RHP)
WOOD, Eric (INF)

VALDES, Ryan (RHP)
VALERIO, Adrian (INF)
VAN DEN HURK, Rick (RHP)^
VASQUEZ, Andy (OF)
VASQUEZ, Pedro (RHP)
VEAL, Donnie (LHP)^
VERA, Eduardo (RHP)
VIEAUX, Cam (LHP)
VIVAS, Julio (RHP)
VON ROSENBERG, Zack (RHP)

ZAMORA, Daniel (LHP)

YACKO, Kurt (RHP)

2019
2018-19

2012
2012

2017-18
2011
2018

2017-18
2015
2013

2016
2011-14

2010
2014

2018-19
2018
2018
2015
2012

2010-11
2011

2016
2014

2013

2017

V (10)

W (13)

Y (1)

Z (1)


